

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: LALG126

**(3 pieces) Spoon rest - square - black**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual: 3 Pieces Spoon Rest Set - Square Black

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 3 Pieces Spoon Rest Set - Square Black. This product is designed to provide a convenient and stylish way to rest your cooking utensils while preparing meals. With its sleek design, it is a perfect addition to any kitchen.

### 2. Safety Information

- Usage: This product is intended for kitchen use only. Do not use it for any other purpose.
- Heat Resistance: Ensure that the spoon rests are not exposed to direct flames or extreme heat sources.
- Cleaning: Only clean the spoon rests as instructed. Avoid using abrasive cleaners or materials that may scratch the surface.
- Children: Keep this product out of reach of children. The spoon rest may not be suitable for children without adult supervision.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: High-quality ceramic
- Color: Black
- Dimensions: 15 cm x 10 cm
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Quantity: 3 pieces

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the spoon rests from the packaging and ensure all items are intact.
2. Choose a clean, stable surface in your kitchen for placement.
3. Place the spoon rests flat on the counter, ensuring each rest is spaced appropriately to allow for easy access.

### 5. Operation

- Simply place your cooking utensils (spoons, ladles, etc.) on the spoon rest when not in use to prevent mess and maintain cleanliness in your kitchen space.
- Use each spoon rest as needed, alternating between them for convenience.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash the spoon rests with warm soapy water after each use to remove food residues.
- Avoid putting the spoon rests in the dishwasher unless specified. Hand wash is recommended to maintain the quality and finish.
- Wipe dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If the spoon rests become stained: Soak them in a mixture of baking soda and water for 15 minutes, then wash as instructed.
- If cracks or chips appear: Discontinue use and dispose of the item to prevent injury.

### 8. Disposal

- Dispose of the spoon rests responsibly. Ceramic materials can be recycled or disposed of according to your local waste management regulations.
- Avoid throwing them in general waste if local regulations provide for recycling ceramics.

### 9. Contact

For further inquiries, please reach out:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the 3 Pieces Spoon Rest Set - Square Black. Enjoy your cooking experience!

# DE DEUTSCH

## Produktmanual für GGM Gastro 3-teiliges Löffelhalter-Set (Quadratisch, Schwarz)

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des GGM Gastro 3-teiligen Löffelhalter-Sets. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen in der Küche eine praktische und hygienische Lösung zu bieten. Es ist ideal für die Ablage von Löffeln, um die Küche sauber und ordentlich zu halten.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt wurde gemäß den geltenden EU-Sicherheitsstandards hergestellt.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Löffelhalter auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht, um ein Umfallen zu verhindern.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen.
- Benutzen Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

### 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Maße: 20 cm x 10 cm x 5 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g
- Temperaturbeständig bis 70°C
- Spülmaschinenfest

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entnehmen Sie die Löffelhalter aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche, auf der der Löffelhalter platziert wird, trocken und sauber ist.
3. Platzieren Sie die Löffelhalter in einem stabilen Bereich der Küche, idealerweise in der Nähe des Kochfeldes oder der Zubereitungsfläche.
4. Testen Sie die Stabilität, indem Sie leicht daran rütteln.

### 5. Betrieb

Um den Löffelhalter zu verwenden, legen Sie einfach den benutzten Löffel in die Halterung, um den Kontakt mit der Arbeitsfläche zu vermeiden. Der Löffelhalter hält den Löffel sicher und hygienisch.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Produkt nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Tuch.
- Das Produkt ist spülmaschinenfest, stellen Sie jedoch sicher, dass es in einem oberen Korb gereinigt wird.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie es bei Anzeichen von Verschleiß.

### 7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn der Löffelhalter schmutzig ist oder anhaftende Rückstände hat, reinigen Sie ihn gründlich.
- Bei Verfärbungen oder Rissen im Material sollte der Löffelhalter nicht mehr verwendet werden.

### 8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Achten Sie darauf, Recyclingrichtlinien zu beachten.

### 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf und viel Freude mit Ihrem GGM Gastro Löffelhalter!

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 3-delige lepelhouder vierkant zwart (LALG126)

## 1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 3-delige lepelhouder vierkant zwart. Dit product is ontworpen om een praktische en stijlvolle oplossing te bieden voor het veilig en hygiënisch opbergen van lepels en andere kookgerei tijdens het koken.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepelhouder alleen voor het doel waarvoor deze is ontworpen.
- Houd de lepelhouder buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen en directe hittebronnen om vervorming of schade te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen voor het reinigen van de lepelhouder om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik de lepelhouder niet als deze beschadigd is.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig plastic
- Kleur: Zwart
- Afmetingen: 12 cm x 12 cm x 4 cm
- Gewicht: 150 gram
- Aantal delen: 3

## 4. Installatie en opstelling

1. Kies een vlakke en schone ondergrond voor de lepelhouder.
2. Plaats de lepelhouder op het gewenste oppervlak.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de lepelhouder stabiel staat en niet wiebelt.
4. Plaats de lepels of ander kookgerei in de houder.

## 5. Bediening

- Plaats uw lepels, spatels of andere kookgerei in de groeven van de lepelhouder.
- Gekookte of hete lepels kunnen veilig op de lepelhouder worden geplaatst vanwege het hoge kwaliteitsplastic.
- Verander de positie van de lepelhouder niet tijdens gebruik om morsen te voorkomen.

## 6. Schoonmaken en onderhoud

- Maak de lepelhouder schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Spoel goed af met schoon water en droog met een schone doek.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan de lepelhouder te voorkomen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Vraag: De lepelhouder is krom of vervormd.

Oplossing: Vermijd blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen of directe hitte. Controleer of de lepelhouder niet aan een hete bron is geplaatst.

- Vraag: De lepelhouder schuift of wiebelt.

Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de lepelhouder op een vlakke ondergrond staat en niet wordt blootgesteld aan trillingen of schokken.

## 8. Afvalverwerking

Gooi de lepelhouder op een milieuvriendelijke manier weg. Controleer de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en afvalverwerking van kunststof materialen.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop. We hopen dat u veel plezier heeft van uw 3-delige lepelhouder!

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Soporte para Cucharas Cuadrado Negro

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Soporte para Cucharas Cuadrado Negro de GGM Gastro. Este producto es una elegante solución para mantener sus utensilios organizados y su cocina limpia.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto está diseñado para uso doméstico y comercial.
- Mantenga el soporte alejado de fuentes de calor extremo.
- No exponga el soporte a productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar su superficie.
- Asegúrese de que el soporte esté colocado sobre una superficie estable para evitar caídas.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plástico
- Dimensiones: 14 x 14 x 2.5 cm
- Peso: 210 g
- Color: Negro
- Uso: Sostenedor de utensilios de cocina

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el soporte de su embalaje.
2. Coloque el soporte en una superficie plana y estable en su cocina.
3. Asegúrese de que el soporte esté seco y limpio antes de colocar utensilios.

## 5. Funcionamiento

El Soporte para Cucharas Cuadrado Negro es fácil de usar. Simplemente coloque las cucharas y otros utensilios en el soporte cuando no estén en uso. Esto ayuda a mantener su área de trabajo limpia y organizada.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y jabón suave.
- No utilice limpiadores abrasivos ya que pueden rayar la superficie.
- Se recomienda secar el soporte después de limpiarlo para evitar acumulación de humedad.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- El soporte se desliza: Asegúrese de que esté colocado sobre una superficie plana y seca.
- Manchas en la superficie: Limpie con un paño húmedo y jabón suave. No utilice productos químicos fuertes.

## 8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, deséchelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

## 9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère repose carrée noire - LALG126

### Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère repose carrée noire LALG126. Ce produit a été conçu pour rendre votre expérience culinaire plus propre et organisée. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit.

### Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce repose-cuillère est conçu pour être utilisé uniquement pour contenir des ustensiles de cuisine pendant la préparation des aliments. Ne pas l'utiliser comme un outil de cuisson ou sur les surfaces très chaudes.
- Éviter les brûlures : Ne placez pas d'ustensiles chauds directement sur le repose-cuillère. Cela pourrait endommager le produit ou provoquer des brûlures.
- Surfaces instables : Assurez-vous que le repose-cuillère est placé sur une surface stable pour éviter les renversements.
- Contrôle réguliers : Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. En cas de dommage, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants : Ce produit doit être utilisé sous la supervision d'un adulte et tenu hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout accident.

### Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du Produit : Cuillère Repose Carrée Noire LALG126
- Dimensions : 20 cm x 20 cm x 2 cm
- Poids : 300 g
- Matériau : Plastique résistant à la chaleur
- Couleur : Noir
- Caractéristiques additionnelles : Antidérapant, facile à nettoyer

### Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez le repose-cuillère de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages visibles.
2. Choisissez un emplacement plat et stable sur votre plan de travail de cuisine pour placer le repose-cuillère.
3. Assurez-vous que la surface est correctement nettoyée avant de déposer le repose-cuillère.
4. Placez le repose-cuillère à l'endroit désiré, de manière à ce qu'il soit facilement accessible lors de la préparation des aliments.

### Utilisation

- Placez la cuillère ou l'ustensile de cuisine sur le repose-cuillère lorsque vous cuisinez pour éviter de salir votre plan de travail.
- Le modèle carré permet un usage efficace et pratique, assurant que les ustensiles restent en place.

### Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le repose-cuillère à l'eau tiède savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs ou des éponges rugueuses qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures et maintenir une apparence brillante.

### Dépannage

Problème : Le repose-cuillère glisse sur le plan de travail.

- Proposition de solution : Vérifiez s'il y a de la saleté ou des débris sur la surface. Nettoyez la surface du plan de travail et le dessous du repose-cuillère.

Problème : Le repose-cuillère est endommagé.

- Proposition de solution : Ne pas utiliser un produit endommagé. Contactez notre service client pour assistance.

### Élimination

Ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets plastiques. Veuillez le recycler si possible. Ne jetez pas ce produit dans la nature.

### Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Staffa per Cucchiaino in Ceramica Quadrata Nera

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra staffa per cucchiaino in ceramica quadrata nera. Questo prodotto è progettato per aggiungere stile e funzionalità alla tua cucina, mantenendo i tuoi utensili puliti e facilmente accessibili durante la preparazione dei pasti.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto, si prega di osservare le seguenti istruzioni:

- Non utilizzare il prodotto in forno o microonde.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili metallici che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Non esporre il prodotto a temperature estreme.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire eventuali incidenti.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Ceramica
- Colore: Nero
- Dimensioni: 12 x 12 cm
- Peso: 350 g
- Design elegante e moderno, ideale per qualsiasi ambiente cucina.

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. Posizionare semplicemente la staffa per cucchiaino su una superficie piana e pulita dove desideri utilizzarla. Assicurati che sia stabile e facilmente accessibile per un uso pratico.

## 5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare la staffa per cucchiaino come supporto per i tuoi cucchiaini o utensili di cucina durante la preparazione dei pasti. Posiziona il cucchiaino sul supporto per mantenerlo pulito e per evitare che rovini il piano di lavoro.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Si consiglia di lavare il prodotto a mano con acqua calda e sapone.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detersivi chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare immediatamente con un panno morbido per prevenire macchie d'acqua.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi con il prodotto, come crepe o scheggiature, contattare il servizio clienti. Non tentare di ripararlo autonomamente, poiché ciò potrebbe compromettere la sicurezza e la funzionalità del prodotto.

## 8. Smaltimento

Il prodotto è realizzato in ceramica e può essere riciclato. In caso di danneggiamento, smaltire secondo le normative locali relative ai rifiuti di ceramica. Non abbandonare il prodotto nella natura.

## 9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.